
 
 
    Agency Program Coordinators – Purchase Card       USDA Office of Procurement and Property Management 
    **Subject to Change**                   USDA Charge Card Service Center, Purchase Card 

APC Name  Email  Telephone  Agency/Division 
Sheryl Welch  Sheryl.welch@kcc.usda.gov   816‐926‐6108 Risk Management Agency (RMA)

Foreign Agricultural Service (FAS) 
Farm Service Agency (FSA‐FA) 
Farm Service Agency County Extensions (FSA‐CE) 

Robert Crowther (P) 
Megan Phommahaxay (A) 

Bob.crowther@aphis.usda.gov
Megan.phommahaxay@aphis.usda.gov 

612‐336‐3205
612‐336‐3243 

Agricultural Marketing Service (AMS)
Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS) 
Grain Inspection Packers & Stockyard Administration (GIPSA) 

Ondray James  ondray.james@wdc.usda.gov  202‐692‐0109 Rural Development (RD)
Rural Utilization Services (RUS) 
Rural Business Services (RBS) 

Linda Wilson (P) 
Carlton Halsey (A)  
Sabrina Brown (A)  

Linda.wilson@ars.usda.gov
carlton.halsey@ars.usda.gov 
sabrina.brown@ars.usda.gov 

301‐504‐1733
301‐504‐1729 
301‐504‐1741  

Agricultural Research Service (ARS)
Economic Research Service (ERS) 
National Agriculture Statistics Service (NASS) 
Cooperative State Research, Education & Extension Service (CSREES) 

Kelly Koeppe (P) 
Henry Hansen (A)  

kkoeppe@fs.fed.us
hrhansen@fs.fed.us  

505‐842‐3175
530‐478‐6122 

Forest Service (FS)

Robyn Davis (P) 
Charlene Buckner (A) 

Robyn.davis@ogc.usda.gov
Charlene.buckner@ogc.usda.gov 

202‐720‐2064
202‐720‐6324 

Office of General Counsel (OGC)

Janice Dempsey (P) 
Veronica Nelson (A) 

Janice.Dempsey@wdc.usda.gov
Veronica.Nelson@da.usda.gov 

301‐504‐2171
301‐504‐xxxx 

Natural Resource and Conservation Service (NRCS)

Linda Josey (P) 
Desiree Clayton (A) 

Linda.josey@oig.usda.gov
Desiree.clayton@oig.usda.gov 

202‐720‐5931
202‐720‐5931 

Office of the Inspector General (OIG)

Karen Scott     Karen.Scott@fns.usda.gov 703‐305‐2453 Food and Nutrition Service (FNS)
Janet Elm     Janet.Elm@fsis.usda.gov 301‐504‐3993 Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
Salina Kinard (P) 
Sandra Ellixson (A) 
Delia Downer (A) 

Salina.Kinard@DM.usda.gov
Sandra.Ellixson@DM.usda.gov
Delia.Downer@kcc.usda.gov 

202‐260‐0002
202‐690‐4049 
816‐926‐1243 

Departmental Management (DM)
Office of the Executive Secretary (OES) 
National Appeals Division (NAD) 
Office of the Secretary (OSEC) 
Office of Communications (OC) 
Office of the Chief Economist (OCE) 
Office of the Budget and Program Analysis (OBPA) 
Office of Chief Information Officer (OCIO) 
Homeland Security (HL) 
Office for the Assistant Secretary of Civil Rights  (OASCR) 

Charlotte DeJan (P) 
Cynthia Gillard (P) 
Deidre Phillips (A) 

charlotte.dejan@nfc.usda.gov
Cynthia.Gillard@usda.gov 
deidre.phillips@nfc.usda.gov 

504‐426‐0280
504‐426‐0248 
504‐426‐0474 

Office of Chief Financial Officer (OCFO)


